

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4194 OF 2011

D.N.MISHRA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR UPADHYAYA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dipak Nag, Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In my view this Office Report is required to be listed before the regular Bench for orders as it points out that the appellant had deposited an amount of Rs.50,000/- in terms of the proviso added to Section 23 of the Consumer Protection Act but the said amount does not bear any interest.

List the office report before the regular Bench for necessary directions.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER