

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4194/2011

D.N.MISHRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR UPADHYAYA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 02/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Reeta Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the default pointed out by the Registry be  
rectified within three weeks hence.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER