

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4194/2011

D.N.MISHRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR UPADHYAYA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's order dated 20.9.2013 and office report)

Date: 10/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The I.A. No.2 of 2014 is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. 2/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4194/2011

D.N.MISHRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR UPADHYAYA & ORS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

For the reasons stated in I.A. No. 2 of 2014, the application is allowed in terms of prayer clause (i).

The I.A. No.2 of 2014 is disposed of.

.....J
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

.....J
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

NEW DELHI;
10TH NOVEMBER, 2014.

